

Serial No. 61  
Before Notice.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**CCP(S) No. 34/2022**

Saida Wani Begum and anr. ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Manzoor A Ganai, Adv.

Vs.

Nazim Zia Khan and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dhiraj Singh Thakur, Judge**

**(ORDER)**

**21.02.2022**

Notice to the respondents for filing statement of facts/compliance report.

List along with main petition on 11<sup>th</sup> May, 2022.

**(Dhiraj Singh Thakur)  
Judge**

**Srinagar**

21.02.2022

*"Aasif"*