

IN HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 34/2022 in
WP(C) No. 3033/2019

Saida Wani Begum and Anr.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Manzoor Ahmad Ganaie, Adv.

Vs.

State of JK and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jahangir Ahmad Dar, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
07.05.2025

WP(C) No. 3033/2019

1. Reply stands filed on behalf of the respondents.
2. List this petition for consideration on 7th July, 2025.

CCP(S) No. 34/2022

1. The instant contempt petition arises out of an interim order dated 21st October, 2019. It would be appropriate if the instant contempt petition is taken up with the main petition.
2. List along with main petition as above.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

07.05.2025

"Shamim Dar"