

S.No.13

Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) 34/2022 in  
[WP(C) 3033/2019] c/w  
i)WP(C) 3033/2019  
SAIDA WANI BEGUM AND ANR. ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

**Through:** Mr.Manzoor Ahmad Ganai, Advocate

Vs.

NAZIM ZIA KHAN AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)

**Through:** Ms. Nadiya Abdullah, AC vice  
Mr. Mohsin Ul Showkat Qadiri, Sr. AAG

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**23-07-2025**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks some time to obtain instructions in light of the latest development that has occurred during the pendency of the matter. Time, as prayed for, is granted.
2. List on 07.08.2025.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**  
**23-07-2025**  
Mubashir